PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Integrated Power Components, Inc.	11/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ulta-Lit Tree Co.
Street Address:	1989 Johns Drive
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6984984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: crivera@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Rudisill
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267827-000006USP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Rudisill

Total Attachments: 2

source=ultalit assignment#page1.tif source=ultalit assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0270

500422851

CH 840.00

EXHIBIT D

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED POWER COMPONENTS, INC. (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Virginia having its principal place of business at 8995 Jubal Early Hwy., Hardy, VA 24101, is the owner of the Letters Patents and pending patent applications as shown below; and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described and claimed in said Letters Patents and pending patent applications; and

TITLE	APPLN. NO.* or PATENT NO.	DATE
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	6,734,678	05/11/04
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	6,480,001	11/12/02
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	6,710,602	03/23/04
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	6,984,984	01/10/06
DETECTION OF MALFUNCTIONING BULBS IN DECORATIVE LIGHT STRINGS	7,276,911	10/02/07
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	7,145,343	12/05/06
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT SHUNT	11/601,428*	11/17/06
REPAIR DEVICE FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT STRINGS	Des. 467,150	12/17/02
DECORATIVE LIGHT STRING WITH STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR REPLACEMENT COMPONENTS	6,561,673	05/13/03

WHEREAS, ULTA-LIT TREE CO. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Illinois having its principal place of business at 1989 Johns Drive, Glenview, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and pending patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to each and every one of said Letters Patents and pending patent applications, and the inventions disclosed, described or claimed in said Letters Patents and pending patent applications, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patents and pending patent applications.

10818101.1

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0271 INTEGRATED POWER COMPONENTS, INC.

W. Richard Frederick, President

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 28 th day of November 1, 2007, personally appeared W. Richard Frederick known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

ALISA O'DONNELL Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 7106511 My Commission Expires Jan 13, 2011

November 28,2007

10818101.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0272